
Manufacture：Shenzhen Oukai Automotive Technology Co., 
Ltd

Add：208, Building B, Tea Tree Industrial Zone, Xiaweiyuan 
New Village, Gushu Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, 

Shenzhen
Frequency ID 1 2 3 4 5 
Frequency  (MHz) 2400 2420 2440 2460 2500 
Efficiency (dBi) -6.13 -6.82 -6.61 -6.55 -7.07
Gain (dBi) -1.07 -2.03 -1.85 -1.68 -2.40
Efficiency (%) 24.39 20.78 21.85 22.11 19.64 
Directivity (dB) 5.06 4.80 4.75 4.88 4.67 
Peak Gain Position (Theta) 90.00 75.00 120.00 135.00 75.00 
Peak Gain Position (Phi) 30.00 30.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 
Efficiency ThetaPol (%) 6.07 5.45 6.33 5.83 5.04 
Efficiency PhiPol (%) 18.33 15.33 15.53 16.28 14.60 
Upper Hem. Efficiency (%) 12.53 10.59 11.19 11.08 10.32 
Lower Hem. Efficiency (%) 11.86 10.19 10.66 11.03 9.32 

wide*length：6*21mm

ANT Model:C9-ANTW2.4G



2400MHz H+V, Eff: 24.4% Back View 2400MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= -4.51dBi 2400MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= -3.82dBi Total(H-XY), Max= -1.07dBi, CirD=13.23
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2420MHz H+V, Eff: 20.8% Back View 2420MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= -4.58dBi 2420MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= -4.43dBi Total(H-XY), Max= -2.13dBi, CirD=12.23
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2440MHz H+V, Eff: 21.9% Back View 2440MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= -3.91dBi 2440MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= -4.99dBi Total(H-XY), Max= -3.54dBi, CirD=13.74
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2460 MHz H+V, Eff: 22.1% Back View 2460 MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= -4.32dBi 2460 MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= -5.64dBi Total(H-XY), Max= -3.01dBi, CirD=11.09
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2500MHz H+V, Eff: 17.6% Back View 2500MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= -5.18dBi 2500MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= -6.18dBi Total(H-XY), Max= -3.41dBi, CirD=9.69
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